



Date: 22nd June, 2023

The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1,
Block G, Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

The General Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Symbol: SAREGAMA Scrip Code: 532163

Subject: Intimation of Sanction of Scheme of Arrangement by Hon'ble National Company Law

Tribunal, Kolkata Bench

Reference: In the matter of Scheme of Arrangement between Saregama India Limited and Digidrive

Distributors Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors, under Sections 230 to

232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") and further to our intimation dated 30th March, 2022 and 18th November, 2022, we are pleased to inform you that the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench ("Tribunal") vide its order dated 22nd June 2023 has sanctioned the Scheme of Arrangement between Saregama India Limited and Digidrive Distributors Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors, under Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Scheme").

A copy of the order issued by the Tribunal sanctioning the Scheme is available on the website of the Tribunal and the Company, respectively. However, the certified copy of the order is awaited.

Upon receipt of the certified copy of the order, further steps to give effect to the Scheme shall be undertaken.

This is for your information and records.

Yours Faithfully,
For SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITED

Priyanka Motwani Company Secretary and Compliance Officer